DynNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibratory Roller
CC624HF

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCC624HF-1ENG6

Valid from roller serial number:
*384S00007* - *384S00500*

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 4.5

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:

Catalogue Issue date Valid for serial numbers
SCC624HF-1EN1 2007 - 10 Replaced by SCC624HF-1EN2
SCC624HF-1EN2 2008 - 04 Replaced by SCC624HF-1EN3
SCC624HF-1EN3 2008 - 07 Replaced by SCC624HF-1EN4
SCC624HF-1EN4 2009 - 04 Replaced by SCC624HF-1EN5
SCC624HF-1EN5 2009 - 12 Replaced by SCC624HF-1EN6
SCC624HF-1EN6 2012 -12 *384S00007* - *384S00500*

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC624HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm ... 338
Back-up alarm module 340
Back-up alarm ... 342
Horn module 344
HOMN 346
Tachograph 348
Tachograph holder module .. 350
Tachograph holder ... 352
Cable harness kit ... .. 354
Power supply module . 356
Driving & side direction lights Up to 384S00478 .. . 358
Accessories ECUmodule ... ... . 360
Driving lights, front RH . . 362
Driving lights, frontLH ... . 364
Tumnsignals 366
Driving lights, rear ... 368
Steering column switch module ... 370
Cable harness and switchmodule ... . 372
Registration plate light module ... . 374
Registration plate light ... 376
Driving & side direction lights From 384S00479 ... . 378
Driving lights, front RH . . 362
Driving lights, front LH . 364
Steering column switch module ... 370
Cable harness and switchmodule ... . 380
Registration plate light module ... 374
Registration plate light .. 376
Driving lights, rear ... 368
Turn signals 366
Rotating beacon, working light . 382
Rotating beacon module ... 384
Rotating beacon module . . 386
Rotating beacon module ... 388
Working light module H3 .. . 390
Working light module Xenon ... 392
Drum edge lights . 394
Bracket 396
Working light module H3 390
Bracket 398
Reading light 400
Drivers platform ... 402
Platform,nocab 404
Platform with 4-post ROPS . 406
Rearcovers 408
Platform no ROPS 410
Covermodule 412
Manual box ... 414
Handrail, left . . 416
Handrail 418
Hand rail, right . 420

TC 5



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 ( Page 6)
1 4700945145 1 Oilfilter element A
2 4700945624 1 Fuelfilter element
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element
5 4700391433 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A

SCC624HF-1ENG6 7



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945903 Eccentric shaft kit CC424HF/524HF/624HF

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945903 Eccentric shaft kit CC424HF/524HF/624HF ( Page 16 )
1 4700160344 2 0O-ring 70 c
2 4700792270 2 Spherical roller bearing B
3 4700160045 1 O-ring70 c

SCC624HF-1ENG6 17



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Front frame

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Front frame (Page 28)
2 1 Tank structure module ( Page 32)
3 1 Hitch module (Page 42)
5 1 Filling pipe (Page 46)
1 2 Filling pipe (Page 46)
6 1 Cover module (Page 48)
7 1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 50)
1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 52)
8 1 Cover lock module (Page 98)
1 Locking device module ( Page 102)
9 2 Grab handle module ( Page 54)
1) Two pieces when use of tank with dual filling holes.
SCC624HF-1EN6 27



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tank structure module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

34 4700792780 1 Hose connection swivel From 384500245

35 4700792779 1 Swivel nut From 384500245

36 4700313003 2 Hose clamp 15-25mm From 384500245 D

37 4700480852 1 O-ring 70 From 384500245

38 4700792781 1 Reducer nipple From 384500245

40 4700500021 9 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
SCC624HF-1EN6 37



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Filling pipe
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391626 1 Bracket D
2 4700390613 1 Filling pipe D
3 4700920819 1 Filler cap D
4 4700904734 4  Washer 8,4x26x4
5 4700500023 4  Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C
6 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4700904229 1 6 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
8 4700391444 1 Strainer D
11 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
12 4700904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4
1) 2pcs used on upper side (instead of 2pcs item 4), when machine equipped with lockable
cap.
SCC624HF-1EN6 47



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Rear frame
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear frame (Page 58)
2 1 Engine structure, module ( Page 62)
3 1 Water cooler ( Page 248)
4 1 Charge air cooler ( Page 246)
5 1 Oil cooler (Page 70)
6 2 Fan (Page72)
7 1 Noise suppression plates (Page 74)
1 Noise suppression, covers ( Page 76)
8 1 Expansion tank assembly ( Page 250)
9 2 Grab handle module ( Page 54)
A 2 Grab handle module ( Page 78)
A) Offset drum
SCC624HF-1EN6 57



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine cover, left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Engine cover, cpl Up to 384S00309
4700396684 1 1 Engine cover, cpl From 384S00310 D
1 1 .Cover
4700903907 2 ..Hinge C
2 4700378309 1 . Lock Up to 384500309 D
4700396607 1 . Lock From 384500310 D
4700902866 1 ..Key Marked "455"
3 4700792669 4 . Blind rivet Up to 384500309
4700624020 4 . Blind rivet From 384500310 D
4 4700379976 1 . Cover D
5 4700792325 10 . Blind rivet
6 4700792718 A 1XL . Rubber strip Up to 384S00309 D
7 4700202057 B 1XL .Edgetrim D
8 4700902166 C 1XL .Edge trim D
9 4700903953 D 1XL .Edge trim D
10 4700792718 E 1XL . Rubber strip Up to 384S00309 D
11 4700390365 1 . Spacer D
12 4700924875 2 .Screw D
13 4700904228 2 . Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
14 4700586002 2 . Lock nut M6 -8 C
15 4812114393 1 . Hood latch
16 4700904735 1 . Washer c
17 4700500059 1 . Screw D
1) Can be fitted on earlier machines together with new Lock bracket PN 4700396542.
A) L=0.5m
B) L=0.625m
C) L=0.6m
D) L=1.2m
E) L=1.3m
SCC624HF-1EN6 67



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Noise suppression, covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394567 1 Sound absorbent D
2 4700394568 1 Sound absorbent D
3 4812158294 1 Sound absorbent kit, lower left cover
4 1 1 . Sound absorbent
5 1 1 . Sound absorbent
6 1 1 . Sound absorbent
7 1 1 . Sound absorbent
8 4812158295 1 Sound absorbent kit, lower right cover
9 1 1 . Sound absorbent

10 1 1 . Sound absorbent

1) Not sold seperately.

SCC624HF-1EN6 77



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110491 1 Sprinkler plate
2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl
4700791959 1 .O-ring C
4700791949 1 . Filter element A
4700791568 1 . Gasket
4700379009 1 .Valve
3 4700792777 1 Hose connection D
4 4700160313 1 O-ring 70
5 4700396672 1 Hose connection, plastic
7 4812112074 B  1XL Plastic hose
10 4700923735 1 Hose connection c
11 4700391495 1 1 Sprinkler pump C
4812110358 1 1 Sprinkler pump D
12 4700393765 2 . Hose connection C
14 4700904229 10 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
16 4812112074 A 1XL Plastic hose
19 4700313002 4  Hose clamp 13-20 mm
21 4700500090 2 Screw C
22 4700586003 6 Lock nut M8 C
23 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
25 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder c
1) Replaced as Spare Part by PN 4812110394.
A) L=0.70 m
B) L=0.92 m
SCC624HF-1EN6 87



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pumps

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4812110491 1 Sprinkler plate
2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl
3 4812110394 2 Sprinkler pump
4 4700792813 2 By-pass valve
5 4700904229 18 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
6 4700500053 8 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
7 4700586003 10 Lock nut M8 C
8 4811000107 5 Hose connection C
9 4811000085 2 Hose connection
10 4700500090 2 Screw c
11 4700313002 22  Hose clamp 13-20 mm
12 4700792441 N  Cabile tie with holder C
13 4812112074 A 1XL Plastic hose
14 4812112074 B 1XL Plastic hose
15 4812112074 C 1XL Plastic hose
16 4700792778 1 Tee-connector C
17 4700396672 2 Hose connection, plastic
18 4812112074 D 1XL Plastic hose
19 4700396673 2 Hose connection D
20 4700792073 E 1XL Hose reinforced D
21 4700160313 4 O-ring 70
22 4700792777 1 Hose connection D
23 4700313003 2 Hose clamp 15-25mm D
25 4700393542 1 Hose connection swivel c
26 4700392227 1  Swivel nut
27 4700792600 1 O-ring 70
28 4700791977 2 Hose connection B
29 4812112074 F 1XL Plastic hose
30 4812112074 F 1XL Plastic hose
31 4812112074 F 1XL Plastic hose
32 4812112074 F 1XL Plastic hose
33 4812112074 F  1XL Plastic hose
34 4812112074 F  1XL Plastic hose
35 4812112074 F 1XL Plastic hose
A) L=0.20m
B) L=0.65m
C) L=0.82m
D) L=0.31m
E) L=0.10 m
F) Length as required.
SCC624HF-1EN6 97



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Extra sprinkler tank/s

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Sprinkler tank ( Page 108)

2 1 Water hoses ( Page 110)

3 1 Filling pipe (Page 112)

4 1 Sprinkler tank ( Page 108 )

5 4812118056 1 Lock plate

6 4700370699 1 Lock w key D

7 4811000457 4  Thread rolling screw D

8 4700904228 4  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
SCC624HF-1EN6 107



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, front

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame (Page 118)
2 4700904234 42  Steel plain washer C
3 4700792535 22 Hexagon head screw D
4 4700500130 20 Hexagon head screw M24x90 C
5 4700904230 4  Steel plain washer C
6 4700500030 4  Screw M10x035H 8.8 A3K C
7 4700500161 4 Hexagon head screw C
8 4700791172 4  Hexagon lock nut D
9 4700904556 4  Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
10 4700500047 4 Hexagon head screw C
11 4700904557 8 Steel plain washer C
SCC624HF-1EN6 117



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fork, propulsion side
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700391198 1 Fork D

2 4700904233 16 Washer 21x36x3 C

3 4700500206 16  Screw M20X60 C

4 4700391754 N  Shim D

5 4700393009 N  Shim D

6 4700393010 N  Shim D
SCC624HF-1EN6 127



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Step, propulsion side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Step, mounted
2 4700792601 1 Shock absorber D
3 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
4 4700927233 1 Nut C
5 4700475064 1 Lock D
6 4700513011 2 Hexagon socket head cap screw D
7 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
11 4700394070 1 Bracket D
12 4700394351 1 Shaft C
13 4700630012 2 Cotter pin D
14 4700394413 1 Step D
SCC624HF-1EN6 137



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700394340 Scraper bracket, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper bracket
2 1 Scraper bracket
3 4700570006 1 Nut B
4 4700500105 1 Hexagon screw M10x50 D
4700791082 1 1 Hexagon screw M10x60 C
5 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
6 4700500198 1 Screw D
7 4700586019 1 Lock nut C
9 4700394806 1 Extension spring D
1) Longer screw on outer scraper when cocoa mat is mounted.
SCC624HF-1EN6 147



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grab handle, lift offset/cocoa mat

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395412 1 Grab handle D
2 4700500161 1 Hexagon head screw C
3 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer C
5 4700500033 1 Screw M10-1,5x60 8,8 D
6 4700904557 1 Steel plain washer C
SCC624HF-1EN6 157



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cocoa mat bracket module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Cocoa mat bracket (Page 168)

2 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

3 4700500161 2 Hexagon head screw C

4 4700396940 1 Bracket D

5 4700586003 4  Lock nut M8 C

6 4700927637 4  Hexagon socket countersunk screw D

7 4700904557 2 Steel plain washer C
SCC624HF-1EN6 167



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, rear offset

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame (Page 178)
2 4700904234 42  Steel plain washer C
3 4700500297 22 Hexagon head screw M24x80 C
4 4700791172 4  Hexagon lock nut D
5 4700904557 8 Steel plain washer C
6 4700500031 4  Screw M10x040 8.8 C
7 4700500161 4 Hexagon head screw C
8 4700904557 4  Steel plain washer C
9 4700904556 4  Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C

10 4700500047 4 Hexagon head screw C

11 4700500289 20  Screw M24x70H D

SCC624HF-1ENG6 177



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391024 Steering cylinder

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391024 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 186)
2 4700950417 1 . Sealkit C
3 2 ..Seal
4 1 ..O-ring
5 1 ..Back-upring
6 1 ..Seal
7 1 ..O-ring
8 1 ..Seal
9 1 ..Seal
10 1 ..O-ring
11 1 . Piston block
12 1 . Steering
13 4700950222 2 . Shaft D
14 4 . Washer
15 4700635061 4 . Hairclip B
16 1 . Piston rod
17 1 . Cylinder
SCC624HF-1EN6 187



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390347 1 Drum D
2 4700379830 1 Eccentric shaft D
4700391108 1 Eccentric shaft CE D
3 1 Drum bearing ( Page 198)
4 1 Drive unit ( Page 200)
5 4700343744 1 Magnetic plug C
6 4700162017 1 Sealring B
7 4700359955 1 Drop plate D
8 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
9 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
10 4700344196 1 Plug M12 D
11 4700162027 1 Sealing B
14 1 Vibrating unit Rexroth Up to 384S00199 ( Page 210)
1 Vibrating unit Sauer From 384S00200 Up to 384S00386 ( Page 216)
1 Vibrating unit Rexroth From 384S00387 Up to 384500391 ( Page 210)
1 Vibrating unit Sauer From 384S00392 ( Page 216)
15 4700500070 16 Screw M16x50 C
16 4700904232 16 Washer C
17 4812110444 32 Hexagon head screw w Tuflok M12x40H 8.8 A3K C
18 4700904231 32 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
19 4812110346 32 Spacer C

SCC624HF-1ENG6 197



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine hydraulic part

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812157166 1 . Engine hydraulic part
2 1 . Drive shaft with tooth ring
3 1 .Shim
4 1 . Supporting disc
5 1 . Circlip
6 4812157167 1 . Tapered roller bearing
7 4812157168 1 . Tapered roller bearing
10 1 . Cylinder
11 1 . Control lens
12 1 . Centerpin
13 7 . Piston with piston rings
14 1 .Shim
15 1 . Pressure spring
16 1 . Retaining plate
17 14 . Lens screw with internal screw torx
SCC624HF-1EN6 207



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibrating unit Sauer

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395915 1 Hydraulic motor Vibration ( Page 218) C
2 4700392364 1 Holder plate D
3 4700904213 2 Washer C
4 4700500046 2 Screw M12x025H C
5 4700791796 1 1 Elbow 45, O-ring with swivel D
6 4700792746 2 Connector elbow 90 orfs C
7 4700791799 2 1 Straight connector orfs D
8 4700500049 4  Screw C
9 4700390160 1 Motor adapter C
11 4700904231 20 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
13 4700926736 1 Breather C
14 4700162027 1 Sealing B
15 4700903726 1 Steel plug threaded C
16 4700394251 4  Shock absorber A
17 4812110643 16 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 8.8 A3K D
18 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 C
19 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
20 4700340862 1 Splined sleeve D
21 4700381027 1 Splined sleeve D
22 4700349715 1 Spring D
23 4700379650 1 Drum bearing housing D
24 4700386272 1 Sealing B
25 4700929447 1 V-ring B
26 4812112413 1 Shaft nut C
27 4700392748 2 Connector C
29 4700792270 1 Spherical roller bearing B
30 4700484271 2 1 Hydraulic hose D
31 4700900775 3 Plug C
32 4700160279 1 O-ring 101,27x2,62 C
33 4700160344 1 O-ring 70 C
1) For use of upper leak port.
2) For use of lower leak port.

SCC624HF-1ENG6

217



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 T3 - 93kW ( Page 228)
1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 T3 - 113kW ( Page 230)
2 4812113496 1 Hydraulic pump, steering
3 4700394169 1 Pump bracket D
4 4700390618 1 Exhaust connection
5 4700397259 2 Engine bracket D
6 4700393592 1 Engine bracket D
7 4700390018 1 Suction pipe D
8 4700792603 2 Quick connect coupling
9 4700500049 2 Screw C
10 4700162011 1 Washer, sealing D
11 4700500056 8 Screw
12 4700791698 1 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
13 4700391358 1 Coupling D
14 4700500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
15 4700508048 4 Hexagon socket head cap screw C
16 4812115511 1 Gasket
17 4700508096 2 Screw C
18 4700508080 12  Screw
19 4700205112 A 1XL Coolant hose D
20 4700500035 1 Screw M12x020H
21 4700500197 2 Screw 12x90 C
23 4700509025 8 Screw 3/8-16UNCx32 8,8
24 4700904229 12  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
25 4700904637 14  Washer c
26 4700232231 1 Plug
27 4700904231 5 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
28 4700904703 8 Washer B
30 4700813429 1 O-ring C
32 4700335607 1 Connection cable, coarse B
34 4700391303 1 Hose connection
35 4700792418 2 Wiring clip D
36 4700313004 2 Hose clamp 19-29mm D
37 4700792502 1 Hose connection D
38 4700394322 1 Gasket
A) L=0,6 m
SCC624HF-1EN6 227



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air cleaner module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700390820 1 Aircleaner
4700390995 1 . Main filter element A
4700390994 1 . Safety filter element A

2 4700390811 1 Bracket

3 4700904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4

4 4700500023 2 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C

5 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

6 4700570005 2  NutM8 C

7 4700791642 1 Decal "WARNING" Use of starting fluid prohib. D

SCC624HF-1ENG6 237



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynNAapac
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Charge air cooler
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390630 1 Charge air cooler D
2 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
3 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
247

SCC624HF-1ENG6



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, front drum

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700483928 1 Hydraulic hose D
2 4700484097 1 Hydraulic hose D
3 4700484098 1 Hydraulic hose D
4 4700484099 1 Hydraulic hose D
5 4700484100 1 Hydraulic hose D
6 4700484101 1 Hydraulic hose D
7 4700484102 1 Hydraulic hose D

20 Drive unit ( Page 200)

21 Vibrating unit Rexroth ( Page 210)

Vibrating unit Sauer ( Page 216)
22 Hydraulic hoses, frame

SCC624HF-1ENG6 257



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391017 Hydraulic valve

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic valve
2 1 . Valve block
3 4812155790 2 . Pressure relief valve C
4 4700940572 1 . Shuttle valve D
5 4812156159 1 . Proportional valve

SCC624HF-1ENG6 267



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC624HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391016 Hydraulic valve

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic valve
2 1 . Valve block
3 4700940572 1 . Shuttle valve D
4 1 . Check valve
5 1 . Brake release valve
6 4700950571 1 . Priority valve
7 4700950572 1 . Pressure relief valve
8 4700950570 2 . Solenoid valve
9 4700950569 1 . Fan proportional valve
10 1 . Brake release pump
11 1 . Brake pressure relief valve

SCC624HF-1ENG6 277



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700372424 Pilot valve, steering

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372424 1 Pilot valve, steering ( Page 286 ) C
2 1 . Housing, spool and sleeve , cpl
3 4700480468 1 .Ball D
4 4700480446 1 . Threaded bushing D
5 1 1 .O0O-ring
7 4700911620 1 . Bearing B
8 4700480449 1 .Ring D
9 4700480447 1 . Cross pin C
11 4700902861 1 . Cardan shaft C
12 4700909211 1 . Set of springs C
13 1 1 .O-ring
14 4700902862 1 . Valve plate C
15 4700903457 1 . Gear wheel set D
16 1 2 .0-ring
17 4700480450 1 .Endcap D
18 1 7 . Washer
20 4700480456 1 . Screw with hole D
21 4700935428 6 .Screw
22 1 . Name plate
23 2 . Screw
26 4700929012 2 . Shock valve 22,5-24,0 MPa C
27 4700929013 2 .Ball D
28 1 1 . Sealring
29 4700929014 2 . Rolled pin D
30 4700935429 1 . Sealkit
1) Included in seal kit item 30
SCC624HF-1EN6 287



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390602 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 298) C
2 4700392048 1 Connector D
3 4700791853 3  Straight connector orfs D
4 4700791745 1 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
5 4700901157 6 Measuring nipple Up to 384500189 C
4700901157 5 Measuring nipple From 384500190 C
6 4700902115 1 Measuring nipple Up to 384500189 C
4700923405 2 Measuring nipple From 384500190 C
7 4700792465 1 Straight connector orfs D
8 4700792331 3 Elbow 90 orfs c
9 4700792336 1 Straight connector orfs D
10 4700792333 1 Elbow 90 orfs D
11 4700791538 1 Straight connector From 384S00190 C
12 4700792157 2 Elbow adapter 45 C
13 4700791635 3  Straight connector D
14 4700791831 1 Tee-connector D
15 4700791634 1 Adapter D
16 4700791798 1 T-connector D
17 4700392534 4 Sealing
18 4700393624 1 Engine bracket D
19 4700904557 3 Steel plain washer C
20 4700500030 3 Screw M10x035H 8.8 A3K C
21 4700791698 1 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
22 4700376922 1 Checkvalve D
23 4700791824 1 Straight connector D
24 4700792151 1 Elbow adapter 90 From 384S00190
25 4700792219 1 Straight connector From 384S00190 D
26 4700792649 1 Straight connector orfs From 384500190 D
SCC624HF-1EN6 297



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Housing
3 1 Control piston
4 1 Lever pair
6 1 Pin
8 1 Shim
9 1 Feedback lever
10 4812156599 1 Gasket
11 1 Cover with filter
12 1 Spring
13 1 Gasket
14 2 Plug
15 4700935210 4  Screw
16 4700936869 2 Cylindrical pin
21 4700936689 1 Screw
23 N  Shim
27 4700945311 1 O-ring D
28 1 Screw
SCC624HF-1EN6 307



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812155787 Hydraulic pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic pump, vibration
4700950461 1 . Sealkit
2 1 . Rotary group, cpl ( Page 318)
3 1 . Valve block, cpl (Page 320)
4 1 . Housing
5 4700935158 1 .Pin
6 4700936869 1 . Cylindrical pin
7 4700935219 1 1 . Plug
8 4700902724 1 1 . Plug
9 4700902625 1 3 .Plug
10 4700902624 1 1 . Screw
11 4700909514 1 . Double break-off pin
12 4700936308 2 . Orifice
13 4700902792 2 .Pin
14 4700937206 1 1 .O-ring
15 4812002474 1 . Control valve, cpl
16 1 ..Housing
17 1 ..Piston
18 4700945776 2 .. Spring collar D
19 4700936686 2 .. Spring
20 1 1 ..Gasket
21 2 ..Pin
23 4700909514 1 .. Double break-off pin
24 4700927358 3 . Screw D
25 4700908383 2 ..Screw D
26 1 1 . O-ring
27 4812156152 2 .. Solenoid
31 1 . Hydraulic control, cpl
32 1 ..Piston
33 1 ..Rod
34 1 ..Cover
35 1 ..Guidering
36 1 ..Ring
37 1 .. Spring collar
38 1 ..Bush
39 1 ..Spring
40 4700937195 1 ..Pin
41 1 .. Spring collar
43 4700937236 1 ..Nut
44 4700937195 1 ..Pin
45 1 1 ..O-ring
46 4700902811 1 ..Plug D
a7 1 .. Retaining ring
48 4700902688 4 ..Screw
49 4700936394 1 1 ..O-ring
50 4700936393 1 1 ..Seallock nut
51 4700936393 1 1 .. Seallock nut
55 2 . O-ring
1) Included in seal kit, see item 1.
SCC624HF-1EN6 317



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Battery disconnector

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Battery disconnector ( Page 328)
2 4700904556 3 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
3 4700500019 3 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C

SCC624HF-1ENG6 327



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Standard ECU assembly

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391213 1 Mounting plate
2 4700390860 1 Control unit
3 4700791185 2  Fuse box
4 4700791551 1  Junction block
5 4700792309 1 Relay 50A D
6 4700901225 2 Fuse 5A A
7 4700901227 3 Fuse 10A A
8 4700903741 2 Fuse 20A Yellow Medium A
9 4700792441 4  Cable tie with holder c
10 4700904228 5 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
11 4700500015 4  Screw M6X30 8.8 C
12 4700928467 2 Washer C
13 4700500013 3 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
14 4700901767 4  Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
15 4700586002 7 Lock nut M6 -8 c

16 4700791597 A 1XL Rubber strip
17 4700791597 B  1XL Rubber strip

SCC624HF-1ENG6 337



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Horn
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396768 1 Bracket
2 4700999014 1 Horn
3 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4 4700500042 1 Screw

SCC624HF-1ENG6 347



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Power supply module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904015 1 Fuse holder D
2 4700960067 1 Cableclip
3 4700904024 1 Splicing sleeve
4 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A
SCC624HF-1EN6 357



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Turn signals

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700902064 1 Direction lights B
2 4700792354 1 Bulb 24V 5W
3 4700923253 2 Rivet C
SCC624HF-1EN6 367



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Registration plate light

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355797 1 Licence plate holder
2 4700929455 1 Licence plate light D
3 4700792354 1 Bulb 24V 5W
4 4700792035 2 Push-on terminal
SCC624HF-1EN6 377



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rotating beacon module ( Page 388)
2 4700904230 2  Steel plain washer c
3 4700500028 2 Screw C

SCC624HF-1ENG6 387



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Bracket
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700397028 1 Bracket
2 4700397029 1 Bracket
3 4700397045 1 Bracket
4 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
5 4700500190 1 Screw
6 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
7 4700500053 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
8 4700570005 2  NutM8 C
9 4700903662 2 Washer C
10 4700904556 8 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
11 4700500047 A 4 Hexagon head screw C
12 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
13 4700500024 B 4  Screw M8x45 D
14 4700500025 C 4  Screw M8-1,25x50 8.8
A) Used on machines with Cab.
B) Used on machines with Handrails.
O Used on machines with Handrails and Canopy.
SCC624HF-1EN6 397



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Platform with 4-post ROPS

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395750 1 Platform with 4-post ROPS
4812113426 1 Platform with 4-post ROPS
4812115760 1 Platform with 4-post ROPS
4700395860 1 . Roof D
1 .Rear covers (Page 408)
2 4700384855 4 Shock absorber D
3 4700904233 4  Washer 21x36x3 C
4 4700903633 4  Screw M20x150 10,9
5 4700901145 4  Lock nut M20-10
6 4700393525 8 Holder
7 4700359998 4  Back-up ring c
8 4700500195 16 Screw C
9 4700904131 4  Plug
11 4700372121 2 Protection
12 4700373363 1 Slip protection
13 4700393978 1 Slip protection
14 1 Manual box ( Page 414)
SCC624HF-1EN6 407



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hand rail, left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 2 Hand rail (Page 418)

3 4700500021 4  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C

4 4700586003 8 Lock nut M8 C

5 4700500023 8 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C

6 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C

7 4700508025 2  Screw M6x20

8 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

9 4700904556 20 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
SCC624HF-1EN6 417



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Lunch box module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700377913 1 Box
2 4700394859 2 Bracket
3 4700904340 2 Pipe clamp
4 4700924791 2 Cover plate
5 4700287643 1 Metal strapping D
6 4700450163 2 Shock absorber D
7 4700904229 6 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
8 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
9 4700904654 4  Screw
10 4700902286 4  Hexagon lock nut with flange C
11 4700904228 4  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
12 4700500153 4  Screw C
13 4700902285 4  Hexagon lock nut with flange C
SCC624HF-1EN6 427



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700390864 Cab, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Cabframe
2 1 Cab frame, right side ( Page 438)
3 1 Roof (Page 440)
4 1 General parts ( Page 442)
5 1 Windshield wiper, front ( Page 444)
6 1 Windshield wiper, rear ( Page 446)
7 1 Windshield washer reservoir ( Page 448 )
8 1 Electric equipment ( Page 450)
9 1 Front panel (Page 452)
11 1 Door frame ( Page 454 )
14 1 Cab screens ( Page 458)
18 1 Rear covers (Page 408)
19 4700395829 5 Screw
20 4700395830 5 Screw
21 4700395858 1 Ceiling D
22 4700395840 4 Plug
23 2 Air channel ( Page 460)
24 4700395859 1 Floor mat D
25 1 Heater unit ( Page 462)
SCC624HF-1EN6 437



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Windshield wiper, rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700945897 1 Wiper motor C
2 4700395813 1 Wiperarm D
3 4700395814 1 Wiper blade B
4 4700938256 1 Nozzle
5 1XL Rubber hose
6 2 Hose fastener
7 4700908561 1 Grommet D

SCC624HF-1ENG6

447



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700395806 Door, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Door welded
2 4700395833 1 Handle, outer D

4700902866 1 . Key Marked "455"

3 4700395834 1 Handle, inner D
5 4700395835 1 Plastic panel D
6 4700395836 1 Filter A
7 4700395837 4  Nut D
8 4700395838 4  Screw D
9 3 Screw

10 4700395839 1 Rod D

SCC624HF-1EN6 457



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Heater controls

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Panel plate

2 4700377508 2 Knob D

3 4700938622 1 Switch B

4 2 Cover

5 4700377507 1 Rotary control D

6 1 Overlay

7 4700395841 1 Wire clips D

8 4700395842 1 Wire D

9 4700395853 2 Lock washer D
SCC624HF-1EN6 467



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab screens

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393250 2 Windscreen D
2 4700393251 A 1 Screen D
3 4700395803 B 1 Sliding screen D
4 4700393253 B,C 1 Screen D
5 4700393261 B,A 1 Screen D
6 4700393252 B,D 1 Screen D
7 4700393254 B,E 1 Screen D
8 4700395803 F 1 Sliding screen D
9 4700393252 G,C 1 Screen D

10 4700393254 G,A 1 Screen D

11 4700393253 G,D 1 Screen D

A) Front lower

B) Right side

C) Front upper

D) Rear upper

E) Rear lower

F) Door

G) Left side

SCC624HF-1EN6 477



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cd player module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792583 1 Car stereo
2 4700394654 1 Bracket
SCC624HF-1EN6 487



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391163 Steering column

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391163 Steering column ( Page 496) D
2 4700945632 1 . Nut C
3 4700945633 1 . Washer C
4 4700945634 1 . Rubber cap C
5 4700945635 1 . Bellowsring C
6 4700945636 1 .Bellows C
7 4700945637 1 . Locking handle D

SCC624HF-1ENG6 497



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Carrier

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700379715 1 Carrier D
2 4700391478 1 Steering valve bracket D
3 4700500020 6 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 D
4 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
5 4700393347 1 Coupling link D
6 4700372959 2 1 Clamp C
7 4700372960 2 1 Clamp C
8 4700359819 1 Bushing C
9 4700359043 1 Spring D

11 4700630008 1 Pin D

12 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C

14 4700904229 14  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

15 4700570005 2  NutM8 C

17 4700904557 4  Steel plain washer C

18 4700502035 4  Screw 3/8"-16UNCx1 8.8 D

19 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder C

20 4812110896 1 2 Clamp C

21 4812115060 N  Shim

22 4812115061 N  Shim

1) 2pcs together can replace item 6 and 7.

2) Item 6 and 7 can be replaced by 2pcs of item 20.

SCC624HF-1EN6 507



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Decals ( Page 518)

SCC624HF-1ENG6 517



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Condensor module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Condensor (Page 528)

2 4700393222 1 Bracket

3 4700393223 1 Bracket

4 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

5 4700500053 8 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C

6 4700904640 4  Washer 8,4x22x3 C
SCC624HF-1EN6 527



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hose kit
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393597 1 Refrigerant hose D
2 4700393596 1 Refrigerant hose D
3 4700393594 1 Refrigerant hose
SCC624HF-1EN6 537



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Edge cutter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Edge cutter, module ( Page 548)
2 1 Cutting disc module ( Page 558 )
1 Pressing roller, module ( Page 560)
3 1 Hydraulic valve module ( Page 562 )
4 1 Cover module (Page 48)
5 1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 50)
1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 52)
6 4700391959 1 Cable harness Up to 384500199 D
8 4700484103 1 Hydraulic hose D
9 4700484104 1 Hydraulic hose D
10 4700792395 1 Switch D
11 4700792396 1 Switch D
SCC624HF-1EN6 547



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700387275 Hydraulic cylinder

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700387275 1 Hydraulic cylinder ( Page 556 )
2 4700945668 1 . Sealkit
3 1 ..Seal
4 2 ..Seal
5 1 ..Back-upring
6 2 . O-ring
7 1 ..Seal
8 1 ..O-ring
9 1 ..Seal
10 1 ..Sead
11 1 . Retaining ring
12 1 . Steering
13 1 . Retaining ring
14 1 . Pistonrod
15 1 . Cylinder
16 1 . Piston block
17 1 . Cylinder nut
18 4700945526 1 . Bearing
19 1 . Retaining ring
20 A 1 . Spacer
A) Not valid for this model
SCC624HF-1EN6 557



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391018 Hydraulic valve

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic valve
2 1 . Valve block
3 4700950587 1 . Proportional valve
4 4700940572 1 . Shuttle valve D

SCC624HF-1ENG6 567



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC624HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

